PI 527711 to

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

527795

527796

527797

527798

527799

527800

527801

527802

527803

527804

527805

527806

527807

527808

527809

527810

527811

527827-continued

donor id: VO836.
Cultivated. Seed.

donor id: VO0837.
from K.496/FG/53.

donor id: V0838,
gelboliv l.c. Hr.

donor id: VO842.
antique.

donor id: VO0846.
ornamental type.

donor id: V0854,
Max Planck Inst.
Seed.

donor id: VO855,
Planck Inst.

Cultivated. Seed.

donor id: VO856.
Satipoamarilla.

donor id: VO857.
Corto Blanco,

donor id: VO0862.
Cultivated. Seed.

donor id: VOB863.
brown.

donor id: VO869.
gelblich.

donor id: VO870.

pflaumenviolett from Steiermark.

donor id: V0874,
from K.612/F4-56.

donor id: VO879.
plus rosalila.

donor id: V0883,

Teegrun-graul. Reseda.

donor id: VO884.

Speckweiss plus arc. Havanna.

Cultivated.

Cultivated.

Cultivated.

Cultivated.

Cultivated.

Cultivated.

origin: Sweden. remarks: Bo 22 c.

origin: Sweden. remarks: Selection

Cultivated. Seed.

origin: Sweden. remarks: Blass

Cultivated. Seed.

origin: Sweden. remarks: Dunkel
Seed.

origin: Sweden. remarks: Black

Cultivated. Seed.

origin: Sweden. remarks: Bo 19 from

disease resistance: Virus. Cultivated.

origin: Sweden. remarks: From Max

disease resistance: High to virus.

origin: Peru. remarks: From Dr. Firbas

Seed.

origin: Bolivia. remarks: From Firbas

Seed.
Rhamin brown.

origin: Sweden. remarks:

origin: Sweden. remarks: Rhamnin

Seed.

origin: Sweden.
Seed.

remarks: Lila plus

origin: Sweden. remarks: Antique plus

Cultivated. Seed.
origin: Sweden. remarks: Selection
Cultivated. Seed.

origin: Sweden. remarks: Blass creme
Seed. '
remarks:

Seed.

origin: Sweden.
Cultivated.

Hell
Seed.

origin: Sweden. remarks:
Cultivated.
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